Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

5Sensing and Productivity Solutions
Basic Force Sensors, TBF Series, Compensated/Unamplified
Figure 1. Nomenclature and Order Guide
TBF    L    PN    S    150PG    U    C   V
U
Series
Output
TBF
Unamplified
For example, TBFLPNS150PGUCV defines a TBF Series Basic Force Sensor, Leadless SMT package,
low-profile pressure port, silicone gel interface, 0 psi to 150 psi gage pressure range, unamplified output,
compensated, constant supply voltage.
L Leadless SMT (Surface Mount Technology)
Package
Gel Coating Option
PN Low-profile
port
C
Compensation
Compensated
V
Supply Voltage
Constant
S Silicone gel interface
Pressure Port
Pressure Range
15 psi to 150 psi1 bar to 10 bar 100 kPa to 1 MPa
GageGage
015PG
030PG
060PG
100PG
150PG
001BG
1.6BG
2.5BG
004BG
006BG
010BG
0 bar to 1 bar
0 bar to 1.6 bar
0 bar to 2.5 bar
0 bar to 4 bar
0 bar to 6 bar
0 bar to 10 bar
Gage
100KG
160KG
250KG
400KG
600KG
001GG
0 kPa to 100 kPa
0 kPa to 160 kPa
0 kPa to 250 kPa
0 kPa to 400 kPa
0 kPa to 600 kPa
0 MPa to 1 MPa
0 psi to 15 psi
0 psi to 30 psi
0 psi to 60 psi
0 psi to 100 psi
0 psi to 150 psi
Basic force sensor
Figure 2. Leadless SMT Package Dimensional Drawings (For reference only: mm [in].)